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INTERNATIONAL STUDENT PROGRAMME FEE STRUCTURE 2022/23

YEARS 9 & 10 STUDENTS (Junior)

Course Fee $13,500.00
Activities Fee (Years 9 & 10) $1,500.00
Uniform $900.00
Insurance $620.00
Administration Fee $500.00
$270 per week (46 weeks) Homestay $12420.00
TOTAL $29440.00
YEARS 11, 12 & 13 STUDENTS (Senior)

Course Fee $13,500.00
Activities Fee (Years 11,12,13)(Includes NCEA Fee) $2400.00
Uniform $900.00
Insurance $620.00
Administration Fee $500.00
$270 per week (46 weeks) Homestay $12420.00
TOTAL $30040.00

DETAILS OF FEES

Course Fee

Covers the following:

. Covers normal school tuition

o Text books (on loan)

. Access to school library facilities
. Access to e mail & internet

o Recreational opportunities

. Full orientation programme

. English language classes

If student wishes to remain at school for more than one year the tuition fee remains the
same for the length of time they remain at the school.

Where intensive English is required, an extra fee of $1,800 will be charged.

Homestay Fee
$270 per week x 4 x 10 week terms + 6 weeks of term holidays 46 weeks. If the student
intends to stay for a full year, an extra 6 weeks (NZ51,620) will be required

Phone: (03) 684 7039 « Email: admin@mountainview.school.nz
97 Pages Road, Timaru - Private Bag 907, Timaru 7940 - South Canterbury, News Zealand.
www.mountainview.school.nz

10f 2



MOUNTAINVIEW

—— HIGH SCHOOL ——

Uniform: $900.00

All students at Mountainview High School wear uniform during the school day. For a
returning student the uniform charge drops to $400 a year to allow for new
shoes, uniform, shirts, change of tie etc.

Insurance: $S620
One year’s insurance with Uni-Care. If your student already has insurance this can be
waived but we will need proof of the insurance.

Activities and Examination Fee
$1500 for a student in the Junior School (Years 9 & 10)
$2400 for a student in the Senior School (Years 11, 12 & 13)

J Passport and visa

. Class trips

. Sporting trips/Clubs

J Cultural activities

J NCEA (Yrs 11, 12 & 13)

. Out Door Education Course

Administration Fee
This fee pays for all office work regarding international students, including international
phone calls, emails, postage and general administration on international student’s behalf

Personal Expenses
The student will be expected to pay from his personal allowance for any taxis, toll calls,
tuck shop, travel, personal clothing, holiday activities, correspondence or additional tutors.

Refunds
Refunds up to the beginning of the course are payable in full except for an administration
fee of $500.00.

After the course begins, one full term’s notice must be given before a refund can be made.
Refunds are permitted only for extreme situations of health or family circumstances.

Except in exceptional circumstances, no refund is payable to a student who withdraws in
the second half of the course.

Ski Academy

Mountainview High School in conjunction with Timaru Boys & Timaru Girls High Schools
offer a ski academy during the winter months, if your child wishes to partake there will be
an extra $1000 charge per student for 10 days of skiing held over the 10 weeks of the
term.
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